GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

MEMORANDUM Imphal, the 7th November, 2023

No. G(Police Verification)MO/2023-DHS: Whereas, the Administrative Department has served notice to the following 18 Medical Officer (contract) to furnish their option whether to continue with their service as Medical Officer(contract) within a period of 7 days (i.e. by 13/11/2023) from the date of issue of the Secretariat: Health Department Notification No.MED-308/6/2023-HS-HEALTH dated 6th November, 2023 (copy enclosed), failing which upon expiry of 7 days duration it shall be presumed that the Medical Officer (Contract) has resigned and vacated the seat.

SI. No.	Name of contractual Medical Officers who are currently undergoing PG studies	Present place of posting
1.	Ishaa Hawaibam	CMO Pool I/W
2.	Ningombam Linthoi	UHC Singjamei
3.	Apollo Khundrakpam	CHC Heirok
4.	Kalpana Thingujam	PHC Khoirom
5.	Ruksana Shahani	CHC Lilong Haoreibi Makha Leikai
6.	Sapuni Tonai Vivella	PHC Paomata
7.	Kholi Popini Maheo	CHC Mao
8.	Th. Polah	PHC Phaibung
9.	Soreishang Shimrah	PHC Lambui
10.	Thuingachan Shimphrui	District Hospital Ukhrul
11.	Joshep H. Thangbiaklian	PHC Thanlon
12.	Stanlee Telien	PHC Sagang
13.	Job Lalhrietzing Amo	CHC Parbung
14.	Roselyn Lalnunhim	CHC Parbung
15.	Khulbu Joseph Maring	CHC Kamjong
16.	Kaguichung Pamei	CHC Nungba
17.	Phungangam Kamei	PHC Noney
18.	N. Abenliu	District Hospital Tamenglong

Hence, all Chief Medical Officers, Medical Superintendents concerned shall handover copies (both this memo & Government Notification dated 6th November, 2023) to all the Medical Officers (contract) mentioned above IMMEDIATELY for compliance failing which termination process will be initiated.

Encl: as above.

(Dr. Kh. Sasheekumar Mangang) Director of Health Services, Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & FW), Manipur.
- 2. Commissioner cum Secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur.

- 3. Chief Medical Officer concerned.
- 4. Medical Superintendent concerned.
- 5. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.gov.in
- 6. Medical Officer (Contract) concerned.
- 7. Notice Board.